JBL

CRUISE




CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

@ What'’s in the box

Contenu de la boite / Contenido de la caja / Conteudo da
caixa / Lieferumfang / Contenuto della confezione / Inhoud
van de doos / Pakkauksen sisélto / Copepxumoe kopoGku /
Forpackningsinnehall / Det er der i kassen / IZ) /
Zawarto$¢ opakowania / B2 RAEY) / Kutu icerigi

Design for M10 PE bag

M10 Adjust screw M10 Nut
x2 x4
010.5 Spring ®10.5 washer for M10
M10 bolt washer for M10 x4

x2 x4

Design du sachet PE M10 / Disefio para bolsa de polietileno
tipo M10 / Design para bolsa PE M10 / Ausstattung des
M10-PE-Beutels / Busta per standard M10 PE / Ontwerp
voor M10 PE-tas / M10-PE-pussi / Cxema 3 naketa gns
M10 / Design for M10 PE-véska / Design til M10 PE-pose /
M10 4 X {F@NDKE / Torba PE dla modelu M10 / E2
M10 33t PE £¥ / M10 PE cantaya uygun tasarim

M10 Adjust screw / Vis de reglage M10 / Tornillo de ajuste M10 /
Parafuso de ajuste M10 / M10-Stellschraube / Vite di regolazione
M10 / M10 stelschroef / M10-saatéruuvi / PerympoBOYHbIi BUHT
M10 / Justeringsskruv, M10 / M10-justeringsskrue / M10F8 &7 %
>/ Sruba regulacyjna M10 / M10 5% 8244 / M10 Ayar vidasi

M10 Nut / Ecrou M10/ Tuerca M10 / Porca M10 / Mutter M10 /
Dado M10/M10 moer / M10-mutteri / Favika M10 / Mutter, M10 /
M10-metrik / M107 i / Nakretka M10 / M10 22 / M10 Somun

M10 bolt / Boulon M10 / Perno M10 / Parafuso M10 / M10-
Schraube / Bullone M10 / M10 bout / M10-pulltti / Bosar M10 /
Bult, M10 / M10-bolt / M107R )L bk / Sworzen M10 / M10 142 /
M10 civata

©10.5 washer / Rondelle 10,5 ® / Arandela 10,5 / Arruela ©10,5 /
Unterlegscheibe ® 10,5 mm / Rondella ® 10,5 mm / 10,5 sluitring /
10,5-aluslaatta / Lan6a ©10,5 / Mutterbricka, ©10,5 / 10,5
spaendeskive / ®10.57 v > + / Podkladka ®10,5 / ®10.5 & /
10,50 pul

©10.5 spring washer / Rondelle ressort 10,5 ® / Arandela de resorte
®10,5 / Arruela de presséo ®10,5 / Federscheibe ® 10,5 mm /
Rondella elastica ® 10,5 mm / 10,5 veerring / 10,5-joustolaatta /
MpyxwvHHas waitba ®10,5 / Fjaderbricka, ®10,5 / ®10,5 laseskive /
»10.52 71 > 7w v /Podkladka sprezysta ©10,5/ $10.5
SBEHE /10,50 yayl pul

Design for M8 PE bag

M8*60 bolt

Adjust screw M8
x2 X2



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

Design du sachet PE M8 / Disefio para bolsa de polietileno
tipo M8 / Design para bolsa PE M8 / Ausstattung des
M8-PE-Beutels / Busta per standard M8 PE / Ontwerp voor
M8 PE-tas / M8-PE-pussi / Cxema M3 naketa gns M8 /
Design for M8 PE-vaska / Design til M8 PE-pose / M8 #1 X
HFRDAZ / Torba PE dla modelu M8 / B2 M8 3t PE £ /
M8 PE cantaya uygun tasarim

M8*60 bolt / Boulon M8*60 / Perno M8*60 / Parafuso M8*60 /
Schraube M8 x 60 / Bullone M8x60 / M8*60 bout / M8 x 60 -pultti /
Bont M860 / Bult, M8 x 60 / M8*60-bolt / M8*60 7R JL I+ / Sworzen
M8°60 / M8*60 #212 / M8'60 civata

Adjust screw M8 / Vis de reglage M8 / Tomillo de ajuste M8 /
Parafuso de ajuste M8 / Stellschraube M8 / Vite di regolazione M8 /
Stelschroef M8 / M8-saatoruuvi / PerynmpoBoYHbIii BUHT M8 /
Justeringsskruv, M8 / Justeringsskrue M8 / M8EEI % / Sruba
regulujgca M8 / M8 F#21244% / Ayar vidasi M8

Design for Design for Harley
Davidson 1200 custom PE bag

UNF5/16“ Adjust screw  UNF5/16* Nut M8*90 bolt
x2 x2 x2

Design du sachet PE Harley Davidson 1200 custom /
Diseno para bolsa de polietileno para la motocicleta Harley
Davidson 1200 Custom / Projeto de design para bolsa PE
Harley Davidson 1200 custom / Ausstattung des Harley
Davidson 1200 Custom-PE-Beutels / Busta per standard
Harley Davidson 1200 custom PE / Ontwerp voor Harley
Davidson 1200 custom PE-tas / Harley Davidson 1200
Custom -PE-pussi / Cxema M3 naketa ansa Harley
Davidson 1200 custom / Design for Harley Davidson 1200
custom PE-vaska / Designet til specialfremstillet Harley
Davidson 1200 PE-pose / Harley Davidson 1200 1 X% L\ f

MISAODKA / Torba PE na spersonalizowane elementy do
modelu Harley Davidson 1200 / %% Harley Davidson 1200
MEEREa st PE %8 / Ozel yapim Harley Davidson 1200 PE
cantaya uygun tasarim

M8*90 bolt / Boulon M890 / Perno M8*90 / Parafuso M8*90 /
Schraube M8 x 90 / Bullone M8x90 / M8+90 bout / M8 x 90 -pultti /
Bont M8*90 / Bult, M8 x 90 / M8*90-bolt / M8*90 7R JL k /
Sworzen M8*90 / M8*90 #2#2 / M8*90 civata

UNF5/16" Adjust screw / \V/is de reglage UNFS/16" / Tomillo de
ajuste UNF5/16" / Parafuso de ajuste UNF5/16" / Stellschraube
UNF 5/16" / Viite di regolazione UNF 5/16" / UNF5/16" stelschroef /
UNF5/16"-saatoruuvi / Perynnposoytbiid BuHT UNF5/16" (40,64
cM) / Justeringsskruv, UNF5/16" / UNF5/16" justeringsskrue /
UNF5/16" #8i+> / Sruba regulacyjna UNF5/16" / UNF5/16" &8
4244 / UNF5/16" (8 mm) Ayar vidasi

UNF5/16" Nut / Ecrou UNF5/16" / Tuerca UNF5/16" / Porca
UNF5/16" / Mutter UNF 5/16" / Dado UNF 5/16" / UNF5/16" moer /
UNF5/16"-mutteri / laiika UNF5/16" (40,64 cwm) / Mutter, UNF5/16"
/ UNF5/16" motrik / UNF5/16" 7~ b / Nakretka UNF5/16" /
UNF5/16" 225} / UNF5/16" (8 mm) Somun

Share parts for M8 & Harley Davidson 1200
custom PE bag

)

M8 Nut ©8.5 Spring washer 8.5 washer
x 6 x8 x8

Piéces détachées pour sachet PE M8 et Harley Davidson
1200 custom / Piezas compartidas para la bolsa de
polietileno tipo M8 y para la motocicleta Harley Davidson
1200 Custom / Pecas para bolsa PE para M8 e Harley
Davidson 1200 custom / Gemeinsame Teile fiir M8- und
Harley Davidson 1200 Custom-PE-Beutel / Busta con parti
condivise per standard M8 e Harley Davidson 1200 custom
PE / Reserveonderdelen voor M8 en Harley Davidson 1200
custom PE-tas / M8- ja Harley Davidson 1200 Custom
-PE-pussien yhteiset osat / 13 nakert ¢ 3anyactamu gns
M8 u Harley Davidson 1200 custom / Reservdelar for M8
och Harley Davidson 1200 custom PE-véska / Reservedele
til M8 og specialfremstillet Harley Davidson 1200 PE-pose /
M8+ X ¥ Harley Davidson 1200 1 24 LBED H TR0



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

%A / Czesci dzielone do torby na elementy do modelu
M8 oraz spersonalizowane elementy do modelu Harley
Davidson 1200 / M8 #1 Harley Davidson 1200 247k PE 4%
HEZ(4 / M8 ve 6zel yapim Harley Davidson 1200 PE
canta igin ortak parcalar

M8 Nut / Ecrou M8 / Tuerca M8 / Porca M8 / Mutter M8 / Dado
M8 / M8 moer / M8-mutteri / laiika M8 / Mutter, M8 / M8-motrik /
M87 v b / Nakretka M8 / M8 #2} / M8 Somun

08.5 Spring washer / Rondelle ressort ©8,5 mm / Arandela de
resorte ®8,5 / Arruela de pressao ®8,5 / Federscheibe o 8,5
mm / Rondella elastica o 8,5 mm / ®8,5 veerring /
8,5-joustolaatta / MpyxuHHas waiba d8,5 / Fiaderbricka, ©8,5 /
8,5 laseskive / ®8.5R T1) >4+ / Podktadka
sprezysta ©8,5 / ©8.5 FBEHE / ©8,5 Yayli pul

©8.5 washer / Rondelle 8,5 mm / Arandela 8,5 / Arruela 8,5 /
Unterlegscheibe ® 8,5 mm / Rondella ® 8,5 mm / ®8,5 sluitring /
®8,5-aluslaatta / LLlainba d8,5 / Mutterbricka, ©8,5 / ©8,5
spaendeskive / ®8.57 v > v / Podkladka 8,5 / ©8.5 (& /
®8,5 pul

o

0020202620207
9202020020200 0!
2202030202030
R0
2%

o
o

Boutons / Botones / Botdes / -Tasten / Pulsanti / Knoppen /
Painikkeet / KHonku / Knappar / Knapper / R2 > /
Przyciski / #$8 / Diigmeler

@ Design for motorcycles' mirror screw type M8,
M10 and Harley Davidson 1200 custom

Design pour vis de rétroviseurs motos de types M8, M10 et
Harley Davidson 1200 custom / Disefio para tornillos de
espejo de motocicleta tipo M8 y M10 y para la motocicleta
Harley Davidson 1200 Custom / Projetado para
retrovisores de motocicletas com parafusos tipo M8, M10
e Harley Davidson 1200 custom / Spiegelschrauben fiir
Motorrader in den Ausfiihrungen M8, M10 und Harley
Davidson 1200 Custom / Progettato per le viti degli
specchetti retrovisori delle moto di tipo M8, M10 e Harley
Davidson 1200 custom / Ontwerp voor spiegel op
motorfiets schroeftype M8, M10 en Harley Davidson 1200
custom / Harley Davidson 1200 Custom -moottoripy6ran
peilien ruuvityypit: M8 ja M10 / Cxema pnsa 3epkanbHoro
BUHTaA MoTouukna Tunos M8, M10 u Harley Davidson 1200
custom / Design for motorcykelspegelskruv, typ M8, M10
och Harley Davidson 1200 custom / Design til motorcykel-
spejle, skruetype M8, M10 og Harley Davidson 1200
specialfremstillet/ 7 — kN1 S 5—D% T 214 TM8, M10,
Harley Davidson 12001 X % s/ / Model $ruby do lusterka
motocyklowego z gwintem M8, M10 oraz spersonalizowana
wersja do modelu Harley Davidson 1200 / & E B {£MRE844
8% M8, M10 #l Harley Davidson 1200 B LR /
M8, M10 ve 6zel yapim Harley Davidson 1200 motosiklet
aynasi vida tiirlerine uygun tasarim



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

@ Installation of speaker for M10 screw type

1. Disassemble left M10 mirror from motorcycle

Mirror

Disassemble
M10 mirror from
motorcycle

Vis de type M10 pour montage d'enceinte / Instalacion de
altavoz con tornillo M10 / Instalacéao do alto-falante para
parafuso tipo M10 / Lautsprechermontage fiir
Schraubentyp M10 / Installazione del diffusore per vite
tipo M10 / Installatie luidspreker voor schroeftype M10 /
Kaiuttimen asennus M10-ruuvityypilld / YcTtaHoBka
aKyCTU4YeCKOiA cucTembl Ansa BuHTa Tuna M10 /
Installation av hégtalare fér M10-skruvar / Montering af
hgijttaler til M10-skruetype / %¥ 241 7M10TDRE—hH—
DELD {313 / Instalacja gtosnika w przypadku $rub M10 /
24 M10 $2444ERYAYBINN / M0 vida tiirii igin hoparlor
kurulumu

Démonter le rétroviseur M10 gauche de la moto /

Desmonte el espejo izquierdo tipo M10 de la motocicleta /
Remova o retrovisor M10 esquerdo da motocicleta /

Linken M10-Spiegel vom Motorrad abbauen /

Smontare lo specchietto sinistro M10 dalla moto /

Demonteer M10 linkerspiegel van motorfiets / Irrota vasen
M10-peili moottoripyorésta / [leMoHTVpy#iTe neBoe 3epkano
M10 Ha moToumksie / Demontera vanster M10-spegel fran
motorcykeln / Afmonter venstre M10-spejl fra motorcyklen / 72D
M10= 5 —%4— r NN HSELD A9 / Zdemontuj w
motocyk\u lewe lusterko z gwintem M10 / {fFE)E &
%88 / Sol M10 aynay motosikletten sokin

fIM10

Mirror / Rétroviseur / Espejo / Retrovisor / Spiegel / Specchietto /
Spiegel / Peili / 3epkano / Spegel / Spejl / = 5 — / Lusterko /
%&EREE / Ayna

Disassemble M10 mirror from motorcycle / Demonter e rétroviseur
M10 de la moto / Desmonte el espejo tipo M10 de la motocicleta /
Remova o retrovisor M10 da motocicleta / M10-Spiegel vom
Motorrad abbauen / Smontare lo specchietto M10 dalla moto /
Demonteer M10 spiegel van motorfiets / Irrota M10-peili
moottoripydrésté / [JemoHTvpyiiTe 3epkano M10 Ha moToLwkne /
Demontera M10-spegeln fran motorcykeln / Afmonter M10-spejl fra
motorcyklen / M10= 5 —% #— N1 H 5ELD 449 / Zd
w motocyklu lusterko z gwintem M10 / 4
M10 aynay motosikletten sokiin

2. Take the M10 bolt with M10 nut 2pcs,
®10.5 washer 2pcs and ©10.5 spring washer
2pcs from M10 PE bag

®10.5 washer

®10.5 spring washer

®10.5 spring washer

®10.5 washer

2. Prendre le boulon M10 et les 2 écrous M10, les 2 rondelles
10,5 ® et les 2 rondelles ressort 10,5 ® du sachet PE M10 /
Haga uso del perno M10 con dos tuercas M10, dos arandelas ®
10,5y dos arandelas de resorte ®10,5 de la bolsa de polietileno



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

tipo M10 / Retire o parafuso M10 com as duas porcas M10, duas
arruelas ®10,5 e duas arruelas de pressao ®10,5 da bolsa PE M10 /
M10- Schraube, 2 M10-Muttern, 2 Unterlegscheiben @ 10,5 mm
und 2 Federscheiben @ 10,5 mm aus dem M10-PE-Beutel nehmen /
Prendere il bullone M10 assieme ai due dadi M10, alle due rondelle
2 10,5 mm e alle due rondelle elastiche 10,5 mm dalla busta M10
PE / Neem de M10 bout met 2x M10 moer, 2x ®10,5 sluitring en
2x ®10,5 veerring uit de M10 PE-tas / Ota M10-PE-pussista kaksi
M10-pulttia, kaksi M10-mutteria, kaksi 10,5-aluslaattaa ja kaksi
10,5-joustolaattaa / Bosbmute 6ont M10, ranky M10 (2wr.),
wainby ©10,5 (2WT.) 1 NpyXvHHYI0 Wwaiby ©10,5 (2wr.) ns M3
naketa ansa M10 / Ta M10-bulten med 2 st. M10-muttrar, 2 st. ©®
10,5-mutterbrickor och 2 st. ©10,5-fiaderbrickor fran M10
PE-véskan / Tag M10- bolten med M10-metrik 2 stk., 10,5
speendeskive 2 stk. og 10,5 laseskive 2 stk. fra M10 PE-posen /
MIOPE/Nw 7 H 5, MIORIL b M10Fw 2B 9105 7w
v 2B G105 T2 T Ty v 2ABEERD T / Wyjmi
sworzen M10 z 2 szt. nakretek M10; 2 szt. podktadek ©10,5 oraz 2
szt. podktadek sprezystych ®10,5 z torby PE na elementy z
gwintem M10/ % M10 PE £2ERH 2 18 M10 2421 M10 488 ~ 2
8 ©10.5 BB K 2 18 ©10.5 EEE / M10 PE gantadan M10
civatayl, 2 tane M10 somunu, 2 tane 10,5 pulu ve 2 tane 10,50
yayl pulu gkartin

3. Screw M10 bolt into the left speaker holder

Before After

Speaker holder

""" M10 bolt

Visser le boulon M10 dans le support d’enceinte gauche / Atornille el
perno M10 en el soporte del altavoz izquierdo / Aperte o parafuso
M10 no suporte do alto-falante esquerdo / M10-Schraube in die
linke Lautsprecherhalterung schrauben / Awitare il bullone M10 nel
supporto sinistro del diffusore / Draai M10 bout in de linker
luidsprekerhouder / Ruuvaa M10-pultti vasemman kaiuttimen
pidikkeeseen / 3asuHTtTe 60T M10 B fepxatesb 1eBOr0
auHamuika / Skruva fast M10-bulten i vanster hogtalarhéllare / Skru

M10-bolten i den venstre hejttalerholder / M107RJL b Z 2D A E
—N—FRILZ—IZE DT 3 / Wkre¢ sworzen M10 w uchwyt
lewego gtosnika / #% M10 #4238 A - RIRINNER / Sol hoparldr
tutucusuna M10 civatay! vidalayin

Before / Avant / Antes / Antes / Vorher / Prima / Voor / Ennen / flo /
Fére / For / & / Przed / 5eRAT / Once

After / Apres / Después / Depois / Nachher / Dopo / Na / Jélkeen /
Mocne / Efter / Efter / # / Po / 5ek# / Sonra

Speaker holder / Support d’enceinte / Soporte del altavoz /
Suporte do alto-falante / Lautsprecherhalterung / Supporto
diffusore / Luidsprekerhouder / Kaiuttimen pidike / [Jepxatens
akycTuyeckoi crctemsl / Hogtalarfaste / Hejttalerholder / 2 £ —
H—RILA — / Uchwyt glosnika / BIY28 / Hoparldr tutucu

4. Screw M10 bolt into left motorcycle mirror hole

Screw M10 bolt into
motorcycle mirror hole

Motorcycle mirror hole

Visser le boulon M10 dans le trou du rétroviseur gauche /
Atornille el perno M10 en el orificio del espejo izquierdo de la
motocicleta / Aperte o parafuso M10 no furo do retrovisor
esquerdo da motocicleta / M10-Schraube in die linke Bohrung flir
den Motorradspiegel schrauben /

Awvitare il bullone M10 nel foro sinistro per lo specchietto sulla
moto / Draai M10 bout in gat voor linkerspiegel op motorfiets /
Ruuvaa M10-pultti moottoripydran vasemman peilin aukkoon /
3asuHTMTE 60T M10 B OTBEPCTVE NEBOrO 3epkana MoToUyKna /
Skruva fast M10-bulten i halet pa motorcykelns vanstra spegel /
Skru M10-bolten i venstre motorcykelspejihul / M107R L b % 2.0
S S —ATUCED T B / Wkre sworzen M10 w otwér na lewe
lusterko motocyklowe / #§ M10 S22 84 A LB S E & BT /

M10 civatayr sol motosiklet ayna deligine vidalayin

Screw M10 bolt into motorcycle mirror hole / Visser le boulon
M10 dans le trou du rétroviseur / Atornille el perno M10 en el



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

orificio del espejo de la motocicleta / Aperte o parafuso M10 no
furo do retrovisor da motocicleta / M10-Schraube in die Bohrung
fur den Motorradspiegel schrauben / Awitare il bullone M10 nel
foro per lo specchietto sulla moto / Draai M10 bout in gat voor
spiegel op motorfiets / Ruuvaa M10-pultti moottoripyéran peilin
aukkoon / 3asuHTuTe 60T M10 B OTBEpPCTVE 3epKana MoToLmKna /
Skruva fast M10-bulten i halet p& motorcykelns spegel / Skru
M10-bolten i motorcykelspejihul / M10RIL b2 A — N1 DI 5
—FIUCELD (1T 3 / Wkre¢ sworzen M10 w otwor na lusterko
motocyklowe / #§ M10 $8#2 S5 N BB BREEF, / M10 civatayi
motosiklet ayna deligine vidalayin

Motorcycle mirror hole / Trou du rétroviseur moto / Orificio del
espejo de la motocicleta / Furo do retrovisor da motocicleta /
Bohrung fiir Motorradspiegel / Foro per lo specchietto sulla moto /
Gat voor spiegel op motorfiets / Moottoripyérén peilin aukko /
OtsepcTue 3epkasia MoTouykna / Motorcykelns spegelhal /
Motorcykelspejlhul / 7 — /31 @ = 5 —F7% / Otwdr na lusterko
motocyklowe / EE#%R$F|, / Motosiklet ayna deligi

5. Screw M10 Adjust screw into left speaker
holder hole

Visser la vis de réglage M10 dans le trou du support d’enceinte
gauche / Atornille el tornillo de ajuste M10 en el orificio del soporte
del altavoz izquierdo / Aperte o parafuso de ajuste M10 no furo do
suporte do alto-falante esquerdo / M10-Stellschraube in die linke
Bohrung flir die Lautsprecherhalterung schrauben / Awvitare la vite
di regolazione M10 nel foro del supporto sinistro del diffusore /
Draai M10 stelschroef in gat voor linker luidsprekerhouder / Ruuvaa
M10-s&atdruuvi vasemman kaiuttimen pidikkeen aukkoon /
3aBIHTUTE PerynMpoBoYHbIi BUHT M10 B OTBEpCTVE fiepxxaTens
neBoro AvHamuka / Skruva fast M10-justeringsskruven i halet pa
vénster hogtalarhallare / Skru M10-justeringsskruen i venstre
hejttalerholderhul / M10FEEI = D% 2D 2 £ —H—HRILEZ — N

IZERD 315 % / Wkrec $rube regulacying M10 w otwor w
uchwycie lewego gloénika / i M10 §EEE42 4458 A BIRIINZ2L /
M10 Ayar vidasini sol hoparlér tutucusu deligine vidalayin

M10 Adijust screw / Vis de reglage M10 / Tomnillo de ajuste M10 /
Parafuso de ajuste M10 / M10-Stellschraube / Vite di
regolazione M10 / M10 stelschroef / M10-saatoruuvi /
PerynnupoBoyHbin BuHT M10 / Justeringsskruv, M10 /
M10-justeringsskrue / M10F&7 =% / Sruba regulacyjna M10 /
M10 SE%48244 / M10 Ayar vidasi

6. Screw the M10 mirror into left speaker holder

Speaker holder

Please follow the same installation process to install the
right speaker.

Visser le rétroviseur M10 dans le support d’enceinte gauche /
Atornille el espejo de M10 en el soporte del altavoz izquierdo /
Parafuse o retrovisor M10 no suporte do alto-falante esquerdo /
M10-Spiegel in die linke Lautsprecherhalterung schrauben /
Awvitare lo specchietto M10 nel supporto sinistro del diffusore /
Monteer de M10 spiegel in linker luidsprekerhouder / Ruuvaa
M10-peili vasemman kaiuttimen pidikkeeseen / 3asnHTiTe 3epkaso
M10 k fepxatento s1esoro avHamika / Skruva fast M10-spegeln i
vénster hogtalarhallare / Skru M10-spejlet i venstre hajttalerholder /
MI0S S5 —%ZEDAE—D—FRILA—IZWDfF1F 5 / Wkre¢
lusterko z gwintem M10 w uchwyt lewego glosnika / & M10 52

ey

288 AZEAIMIU\ZR / M10 aynayi sol hoparldr tutucusuna vidalayin

Suivre la méme procédure d'installation pour monter I'enceinte
droite. / Siga el mismo proceso de instalacién para montar el
altavoz derecho. / Siga 0 mesmo processo para instalar o
alto-falante direito. / Flr den rechten Lautsprecher sind dieselben
Montageschritte auszuflihren / Seguire le stesse istruzioni per
installare il diffusore destro. / Volg dezelfde instructies voor de
installatie van de rechter luidspreker / Toista samat toimenpiteet
olkean kaiuttimen asentamista varten. / lMosTopyTe npoLecc



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

YCTaHOBKY [y MpaBoro avHamuka. / Folj samma installationsprocess
f0r att installera hoger hogtalare. / Felg samme monteringsproces for at
montere den hajre hejttaler. / D A £ —H—HF L FIBTERO T+
TLETL Wykonaj te same kroki w celu zainstalowania prawego
glosnika. / RN ZEERE ARIRION / Sag hoparldri
kurmak icin IUtfen ayni kurulum stirecini takip edin.

@ Installation of speaker for M8 screw type

1. Disassemble M8 mirror from motorcycle

Mirror

Disassemble M8
mirror from
motorcycle

Montage d’enceinte pour vis de type M8 / Instalacion de
altavoz con tornillo M8 / Instalag@o do alto-falante para
parafuso tipo M8 / Lautsprechermontage fiir Schraubentyp M8
/ Installazione del diffusore per vite tipo M8 / Installatie
luidspreker voor schroeftype M8 / Kaiuttimen asennus
M8-ruuvityypilld / YcTaHoBKa aKycTM4ecKoli CUCTeMbI Anst
BuHTa TUnNa M8 / Installation av hogtalare for M8-skruvar /
Montering af hejttaler til M8-skruetype / %241 7M8EAE—
H—DELD {317 / Instalacja gtosnika w przypadku $rub M8 / %
45 M8 244XERIRYIIN\ / M8 vida tiirii icin hoparldr kurulumu

Disassemble M8 mirror from motorcycle / Démonter le rétroviseur M8
de la moto / Desmonte el espejo tipo M8 de la motocicleta / Remova o
retrovisor M8 da motocicleta / M8-Spiegel vom Motorrad abbauen /
Smontare lo specchio M8 dalla moto / Demonteer M8 spiegel van
motorfiets / Irrota M8-peili moottoripyorasté / LemoHTvipyiiTe 3epkano
M8 Ha moToLwkne / Demontera M8-spegeln frén motorcykeln /
Afmonter M8-spejl fra motorcyklen / M8= 5 —% # — b /N M 5ELD
49 / Zdemontuj w motocyklu lusterko z gwintem M8 / #rEIEERY
M8 15245 / Motosikletten M8 aynayi sdkiin

Disassemble M8 mirror from motorcycle / Demonter le retroviseur
M8 de la moto / Desmonte el espejo tipo M8 de la motocicleta /
Remova o retrovisor M8 da motocicleta / M8-Spiegel vom
Motorrad abbauen / Smontare lo specchietto M8 dalla moto /

Demonteer M8 spiegel van motorfiets / Irrota M8-peili
moottoripyorésta / LemorTupyiiTe 3epkano M8 Ha moTouukne /
Demontera M8-spegeln fran motorcykeln / Afmonter M8-spejl fra
motorcyklen / M8= T —% 74— b )N/ B 5EXD 249 / Zdemontuj
w motocyklu lusterko z gwintem M8 / $fEIEE8J M8 188855 /
M8 aynayI motosikletten sokin

2. Take the M8*60 bolt from M8 PE bag and take
M8 nut 2pcs, ®8.5 washer 2pcs and ®8.5 spring
washer 2pcs from share part PE bag

®8.5 washer-----——————)

M8*60 bolt--

Prendre le boulon M860 du sachet PE M8, les 2 écrous M8, les 2
rondelles 8,5 ® et les 2 rondelles ressort 8,5 ® du sachet PE de
pieces détachées / Haga uso del perno M8*60 de la bolsa de
polietieno tipo M8y de dos tuercas M8, dos arandelas 8,5 y
dos arandelas de resorte 8,5 de la bolsa de polietileno (piezas
compartidas) / Retire o parafuso M8*60 da bolsa PE M8 e as
duas porcas M8, duas arruelas 8,5 e duas arruelas de pressao
$8,5 da bolsa de pegas PE / M8 x 60-Schraube aus dem
M8-PE-Beutel nehmen sowie 2 M8-Muttern, 2 Unterlegscheiben
08,5 mm und 2 Federscheiben @ 8,5 mm aus dem PE-Beutel fiir
gemeinsame Teile nehmen / Prendere il bullone M8x60 dal
sacchetto M8 PE e prendere i 2 dadi M8, le 2 rondelle 2 8,5 mm e
le 2 rondelle elastiche @ 8,5 mm dalla busta Parti condivise PE /
Neem de M8*60 bout uit de M8 PE-tas en neem 2x M8 moer, 2x
®8,5 sluitring en 2x ®8,5 veerring uit de PE-tas met
reserveonderdelen / Ota M8-PE-pussista kaksi M8-pulttia, kaksi
M8-mutteria, kaksi 8,5-aluslaattaa ja kaksi 8,5-joustolaattaa /
BosbmuTe 60T M8*60 13 M3 naketa Ans M8, a Takxe raiiky M8
(2wr.), warnby 8,5 (2WT.) 1 Npy>xXMHHYIO LWwainby ®8,5 (2uwT.) 13
13 naxeta ¢ 3anyactamm / Ta M8 x 60-bulten fran M8 PE-véskan
och ta 2 st. M8-muittrar, 2 st ®8,5-mutterbrickor och 2 st. ®
8,5-fladerbrickor frén PE-vaskan med reservdelar / Tag
M8*60-bolten fra M8 PE-posen, og tag M8-metrik 2 stk., ®8,5
spaendeskive 2 stk. og 8,5 laseskive 2 stk. fra PE-reservedels-
posen / M8 PE/\w 7 H5MB*60RIL hZEXD L. HE/\—



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

YPENY I hBEM8F Y h2fB. ©85 Ty w2fE. d85X T
277w v 2{@%ED 19/ Wyjmi) sworzen M8*60 z torby PE na
elementy z gwintem M8 oraz wyjmij 2 szt. nakretek M8; 2 szt.
podkiadek ®8,5 i 2 szt. podktadek sprezystych ®8,5 z torby PE na
czesdel dzielone / 1% M8 PE £3EVH: M8*60 1212 » 4t EIZ ¢ PE &
R 2 18 M8 1263 ~ 2 {8 8.5 BB 2 18 08.5 3BE M8 PE
cantasindan M8*60 civatayi, ortak parca PE ¢antasindan 2 parca
M8 somunu, 2 parga 8,50 pulu ve 2 parga 8,50 yayli pulu glkartin

3. Screw M8 nut, ®8.5 washer and ©8.5 spring
washer onto M8*60 bolt

®8.5 washer

®8.5 spring washer

Visser 'écrou M8, la rondelle 8,5 ® et la rondelle ressort 8,5 ® sur le
boulon M860 / Monte el perno M8, la arandela ®8,5 y la arandela
de resorte ®8,5 en el perno M8*60 / Aperte a porca M8, a arruela ®
8,5 e aarruela de pressao ®8,5 no parafuso M8*60 / M8-Mutter,
Unterlegscheibe @ 8,5 mm und Federscheibe o 8,5 auf die M8 x
60-Schraube drehen / Awvitare il dado M8 sul bullone M8x60,
inserendo la rondella e la rondella elastica 8,5 mm fra diloro /
Draai M8 moer, ®8,5 sluitring en ®8,5 veerring op M8*60 bout /
Ruuvaa M8-mutteri, 8,5-aluslaatta ja 8,5-joustolaatta M8 x 60
-pulttiin / asuHTyiTe ranky M8, wainby ®8,5 1 Npy>KuHHYIO Laiiby
®8,5 B 60T M8*60 / Skruva fast M8-muttern, ®8,5-mutterbrickan
och ®8,5-fiaderbrickan pa M8 x 60-bulten / Skru M8-metrikken, ®
8,5 speendeskiven og #8,5 laseskiven pa M8*60-bolten / M8F v
. ®BET Y BBER T VT v EMBBORIL M ICEL
D {31+ % / Nakre¢ nakretke M8 oraz zal6z podkladke ®8,5 oraz
podkladke sprezysta ®8,5 na sworzert M8*60 / # M8 123 « 08,5

EM 8.5 BEREH E M8*60 112 / M8 somunu, 8,50 pulu ve
8,50 yayl pulu M8*60 civataya vidalayin

4. Screw M8*60 bolt into the Left speaker holder

Before After
Speaker holder

L M8 bot

Visser le boulon M8*60 dans le support d’enceinte gauche /
Atornille el perno M8*60 en el soporte del altavoz izquierdo /
Aperte o parafuso M8*60 no suporte do alto-falante esquerdo /
M8 x 60-Schraube in die linke Lautsprecherhalterung schrauben
/ Awitare il bullone M8x60 nel supporto sinistro del diffusore /
Draai M8*60 bout in de linker luidsprekerhouder / Ruuvaa M8 x
60 -pultti vasemman kaiuttimen pidikkeeseen / 3aBuHtuTe 6onT
M8*60 B niepxatesnb Neroro auHamuika / Skruva fast M8 x
60-bulten i vanster hdgtalarhallare / Skru M8*60-bolten i den
venstre hejttalerholder / M8*607R )L kZ D A E—H—7RILA
—ICED {1+ 3 / Wkre¢ sworzen M8*60 w uchwyt lewego
glosnika / 1§ M8*60 #8125 A AIRIN\ZR / M8*60 civatay Sol
hoparldr tutucusuna vidalayin
5. Screw M8*60 bolt into left mirror hole after
assembled 08.5 spring washer, ®8.5 washer on it.

Screw M8°90 bolt into
motorcycle mirror hole 1

®8.5 spring washer ==
®8.5 washer, —

Assemble ©8.5 spring washer,

8.5 washer on M8*60 bolt Motorcycle mirror hole



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

Visser le boulon M8*60 dans le trou du rétroviseur gauche aprés
avoir monté la rondelle ressort 8,5 @ et la rondelle 8,5 ® par
dessus. / Atornille el perno M8*60 en el orificio del espejo
izquierdo después de montar la arandela de resorte 8,5 y la
arandela 8,5 en el mismo. / Aperte o parafuso M860 no furo
do retrovisor esquerdo apos ter posicionado a arruela de
pressdo ®8,5 e a arruela ®8,5. / M8 x 60-Schraube zusammen
mit der aufgesteckten Federscheibe @ 8,5 mm und der darauf
liegenden Unterlegscheibe o 8,5 mm in die linke Spiegelbohrung
schrauben / Awvitare il bullone M8x60 nel foro sinistro per lo
specchietto, dopo aver assemblato su di esso la rondella
elastica @ 8,5 mm e la rondella @ 8,5 mm. / Draai M8*60 bout in
gat voor linkerspiegel, nadat je er de ®8,5 veerring, ®8,5
sluitring op hebt gemonteerd / Aseta 8,5-joustolaatta ja
8,5-aluslaatta M8 x 60 -pulttiin ja ruuvaa pultti sen jélkeen
vasemman peilin aukkoon. / 3asuHTuTe 60T M8*60 B
0TBEPCTVIE NIEBOrO 3epKauia nocse CO0pPKU Ha HEM MPYXKUHHOW
wanbbl 8,5 1 wainbbl ©8,5. / Skruva fast M8 x 60-bulten i
vanstra spegelns hal efter att ha monterat ®8,5-fjaderbrickan
med ®8,5-mutterbrickan ovanpa. / Skru M8*60-bolten i venstre
spejlhul efter samling af 8,5 Iaseskive, ©8,5 spaendeskive pa
den./®8LR T VT Ty v L ®BET v v ZME ORI
MCERDMAIFTAS. ChEEDI S—ANICERDTITS/
Wkre¢ sworzen M8*60 w otwdr na lewe lusterko po zatozeniu na
niego podktadki 8,5 oraz podkiadki sprezystej ©8,5. / % ©8.5
S BB ETE MB'60 1812 £ 218 » 1§ M8'60 1§
f“, NERIEIREETL o / M8*60 civatay! 8,50 yayli pul ve 8,50
pulile bir araya getirdikten sonra sol ayna deligine vidalayin.

Assemble 8.5 spring washer, $8.5 washer on M8*60 bolt /
Monter la rondelle ressort 8,5 ® et la rondelle 8,5 ® sur le boulon
M8*60 / Monte la arandela de resorte 8,5 y la arandela 8,5 en
el perno M8*60 / Posicione a arruela de pressao ®8,5 e a arruela
®8,5 no parafuso M8*60 / Federscheibe o 8,5 mm und
Unterlegscheibe o 8,5 auf M8 x 60-Schraube stecken /
Assemblare la rondella elastica e la rondella @ 8,5 mm sul bullone
M8x60 / Monteer 8,5 veerring, ®8,5 sluitring op M860 bout /
Kiinnit& 8,5-joustolaatta ja 8,5-aluslaatta M8 x 60 -pullttiin /
CMOHTUpYIiTE NPYXUHHYO Laiiby ©8,5 1 waiby d8,5 Ha Gont
M8760 / Montera ®8,5-fjaderbrickan och ®8,5-mutterbrickan pa
M8 x 60-bulten / Saml ®8,5 laseskive, 8,5 spaendeskive pa
M8*60-bolten / D8ER T > T T v L OBET W v %
M8*607R )L MMZERD {13 3 / Zatdz podktadke ®8,5 i podktadke
sprezysta 8.5 na sworzen M8*60 / i ©8.5 SHEHE ~ 8.5 F
BB E7E M8*60 1212 £ / M860 civataya 8,50 yayl pulu ve 8,50
pulu monte edin

Screw M8*90 bolt into motorcycle mirror hole / Visser le boulon
M8*90 dans le trou du rétroviseur de la moto / Atornille el pero
M8*90 en el orificio del espejo de la motocicleta / Aperte o
parafuso M8+90 no furo do retrovisor da motocicleta / M8 x
60-Schraube in die Bohrung flir den Motorradspiegel schrauben /
Awvitare il bullone M8x90 nel foro per o specchietto sulla moto /
Draai M8*90 bout in gat voor spiegel op motorfiets / Ruuvaa M8 x
90 -pultti moottoripydran peilin aukkoon / 3asuHTuTe 60T M8*90
B OTBEPCTVIE 3epKasia MoToLmKna / Skruva fast M8 x 90-bulten i
hélet pa motorcykelns spegel / Skru M8*90-bolten i
motorcykelspejihul / M8*Q07RJL b % 74— b /X1 D= 5 —FRIC
EYD {3153 / Wkre¢ sworzen M8*90 w otwor na lusterko
motocyklowe / #& M8*90 2234 A BE AR EETL, / M8*90 civatay!
motosiklet ayna deligine vidalayin

Motorcycle mirror hole / Trou du rétroviseur moto / Orificio del
espejo de la motocicleta / Furo do retrovisor da motocicleta /
Bohrung flir Motorradspiegel / Foro per lo specchietto sulla moto
/ Gat voor spiegel op motorfiets / Moottoripyéran peilin aukko /
OtBepcTyie 3epkana MoTolwkna / Motorcykelns spegelhél /
Motorcykelspejlhul / 7 — k /N1 @ = 5 —F7% / Otwdr na
lusterko motocyklowe / EE & BR#F1, / Motosiklet ayna deligi

6. Screw M8 Adjust screw into hole of the left
speaker holder

Before

M8 Adjust
screw

---Speaker holder

Visser la vis de réglage M8 dans le trou du support de I'enceinte
gauche / Atornille el tornillo de ajuste M8 en el orificio del soporte
del altavoz izquierdo / Aperte o parafuso de ajuste M8 no furo do
suporte do alto-falante esquerdo / M8-Stellschraube in die
Bohrung flir die linke Lautsprecherhalterung schrauben / Awitare
la vite di regolazione M8 nel foro del supporto sinistro del diffusore
/ Draai M8 stelschroef in gat voor de linker luidsprekerhouder /
Ruuvaa M8-séétéruuvi vasemman kaiuttimen pidikkeen aukkoon /
3aBUHTVITE PEryNIMPOBOYHBIN BHT M8 B 0TBEPCTVIE AepXaTens
neBoro AvHamuka / Skruva fast M8-justeringsskruven i halet pa



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

vénster hogtalarhallare / Skru M8-justeringsskruen i hullet pa
venstre hejttalerholder / M8FEEI = S LD A —H—HRILE—F
TUCHD 173 / Wkret $rube regulacyjng M8 w otwdér w
uchwycie lewego glosnika / #§ M8 FEEE 244 FH A L EIRINNER / Sol
hoparlér tutucusu deliginin igine M8 ayar vidasini vidalayin

M8 Adjust screw / Vis de réglage M8 / Tornillo de ajuste M8 /
Parafuso de ajuste M8 / M8-Stellschraube / Vite di regolazione M8 /
M8 stelschroef / M8-saatéruuvi / PeryimpoBoYHbii BUHT M8 /
Justeringsskruv, M8 / M8-justeringsskrue / M8+ < / Sruba
regulacyjna M8 / M8 sH¥£1244% / M8 Ayar vidasi

7. Screw M8 Left mirror into speaker holder hole

Speaker holder

Please follow the same installation process to install the right
speaker.

Visser le rétroviseur M8 gauche dans le trou du support d’enceinte /
Atornille el espejo izquierdo tipo M8 en el soporte del altavoz
izquierdo / Parafuse o retrovisor M8 no furo do suporte do
alto-falante / Linken M8-Spiegel in die Bohrung fiir die
Lautsprecherhalterung schrauben / Awitare lo specchietto sinistro
nel foro M8 del supporto del diffusore / Draai M8 linkerspiegel in gat
voor luidsprekerhouder / Ruuvaa M8-peili vasemman kaiuttimen
pidikkeen aukkoon / 3asuHTITe NeBoe 3epkaso M8 k oTBepcTHio
[nepxarens avHamika / Skruva fast M8-vansterspegeln i halet pa
vénster hogtalarhéllare / Skru M8 venstre spejl i hojttalerholderhullet
/MBS T —%& AE—H—RANICED 115 / Wkrec lewe
lusterko z gwintem M8 w uchwyt glosnika / & M8 #1815
F. / M8 Sol aynayi hoparlér tutucu deligine vidalayin

M8 mirror / Rétroviseur M8 / Espejo tipo M8 / Retrovisor M8 /
M8-Spiegel / Specchietto M8 / M8 spiegel / M8-peili / 3epkano M8 /
M8-spegel / M8-spejl / M8= 5 — / Lusterko z gwintem M8 /

M8 18885 / M8 ayna

Suivre la méme procédure d'installation pour monter I'enceinte

droite. / Siga el mismo proceso de instalacion para montar el
altavoz derecho. / Siga 0 mesmo processo para instalar o
alto-falante direito. / Flr den rechten Lautsprecher sind dieselben
Montageschritte auszufiinren / Seguire le stesse istruzioni per
installare il diffusore destro. / Volg dezelfde instructies voor de
installatie van de rechter luidspreker / Toista samat toimenpiteet
oikean kaiuttimen asentamista varten. / MosTopwTte NpoLiecc
YCTaHOBKM [15 NPaBoro AvHamuka. / Folj samma installationspro-
cess for att installera hoger hégtalare. / Felg samme
monteringsproces for at montere den hejre haijttaler. / M 2 £—
A—BELCFIETEROTF TV, / Wykonaj te same
kroki w celu zainstalowania prawego glosnika. / 55 ZHR1HEIN %
#E12 1819810\ / Sag hoparléril kurmak icin [(itfen ayni
kurulum surecini takip edin.

@ Speaker for Harley Davidson 1200
installation

1. Disassemble UNF5/16'" left mirror from motorcycle

Mirror

Disassemble
UNF5/16"" mirror
from motorcycle

Installation d’enceinte pour Harley Davidson 1200 custom /
Altavoz para montaje en la motocicleta Harley Davidson 1200
Custom / Instalacao do alto-falante para Harley Davidson 1200
custom / Lautsprechermontage fiir Harley Davidson 1200
Custom / Installazione diffusore per Harley Davidson 1200
custom / Installatie luidspreker voor Harley Davidson 1200
custom / Kaiuttimen asennus Harley Davidson 1200 Customiin
/ OvHamuk ans yctaHoBku Ha Harley Davidson 1200 custom /
Installation av hogtalare for Harley Davidson 1200 custom /
Hoijttaler til skraeddersyet Harley Davidson 1200-montering /
Harley Davidson 1200/ 2% LA ZE—H—DOmMD {13 /
Spersonalizowana instalacja gtos$nika w modelu Harley
Davidson 1200 / %2 Harley Davidson 1200 2 ZE3%E%I / Ozel
yapim Harley Davidson 1200 icin hoparlor kurulum talimatlari

Démonter le rétroviseur UNF5/16" gauche de la moto / Desmonte el



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

espejo izquierdo tipo UNF5/16" de la motocicleta / Remova o
retrovisor UNF5/16" esquerdo da motocicleta / Linken UNF
5/16"-Spiegel vom Motorrad abbauen / Smontare lo specchietto
sinistro (UNF 5/16") dalla moto / Demonteer UNF5/16" linkerspiegel
van motorfiets / Irrota vasen UNF5/16"-peili moottoripydrasta /
[emonTupyiite nesoe 3epkano UNF5/16" (40,64 cm) Ha MoTouykne /
Demontera vanster UNF5/16"-spegel fran motorcykeln / Afmonter
venstre UNF5/16" spejl fra motorcyklen / ZZDUNF5/16"S 5 —% 74 —
/N H SELD 99/ Zdemontuj w motocykiu lewe lusterko z
gwintem UNF5/16" / HREVEE ) UNF5/16" A HRS: /
Motosikletten UNF5/16" (8 mm) sol aynay! sokiin

Disassemble UNF5/16" mirror from motorcycle / Démonter le
rétroviseur UNF5/16" de la moto / Desmonte el espejo tipo UNF5/16"
de la motocicleta / Remova o retrovisor UNF5/16" da motocicleta /
UNF 5/16"-Spiegel vom Motorrad abbauen / Smontare lo specchietto
(UNF 5/16") dalla moto / Demonteer UNF5/16" spiegel van motorfiets
/ Irrota UNF5/16"-peili moottoripydrasta / JemorTvpyiiTe 3epkano
UNF5/16" (40,64 cm) Ha moToumkne / Demontera UNF5/16"-spegel
fran motorcykeln / Afmonter UNF5/16" spejl fra motorcyklen /
UNF5/16"S 5 —% 7 — b\ H 5ED 449 / Zdemontuj w
motocyklu lusterko z gwintem UNF5/16" / 4+ EIZE B89 UNF5/16" %58
% / Motosikletten UNF5/16" (8 mm) aynayi sokiin

2. Take the M8*90 bolt from Design for Harley
Davidson 1200 custom PE bag and take
M8 nut 3pcs, ©8.5 washer 3pcs and 08.5 spring
washer 3pcs from share part PE bag

M8*90 bolt

®8.5 washer-----

= ——
IR

08.5 spring washer-----

Prendre le boulon M8*90 du sachet PE Design for Harley Davidson
1200 custom, et les 3 écrous M8, les 3 rondelles 8,5 ® et les 3
rondelles ressort 8,5 ® du sachet PE de pieces détachées / Haga
uso del perno M8*90 de la bolsa de polietileno disefiada para la
motocicleta Harley Davidson 1200 Custom y de tres tuercas M8,
tres arandelas 08,5 y tres arandelas de resorte $8,5 de la bolsa de
polietileno (piezas compartidas) / Retire o parafuso M8*90 da bolsa
PE Design para Harley Davidson 1200 custom e retire as trés
porcas M8, trés arruelas ®8,5 e trés arruelas de pressao ®8,5 da
bolsa de pegas PE / M8 x 90-Schraube aus dem PE-Beutel der
Ausstattung fiir Harley Davidson 1200 Custom nehmen sowie 3
M8-Muttern, 3 Unterlegscheiben @ 8,5 mm und 3 Federscheiben o
8,56 mm aus dem PE-Beutel flir gemeinsame Teile nehmen /
Prendere il bullone M8x90 dalla busta per Harley Davidson 1200
custom PE e prendere dalla busta Parti condivise PE 3 dadi M8, 3
rondelle @ 8,5 mm e 3 rondelle elastiche @ 8,5 mm / Neem de
M8*90 bout uit de Ontwerp voor Harley Davidson 1200 custom
PE-tas en neem 3x M8 moer, 3x ©8,5 sluitring en 3x ®8,5 veerring
uit PE-tas met reserveonderdelen / Ota Harley Davidson 1200
Custom -PE-pussista kaksi M8 x 90 -pulttia ja ota yhteisten osien
PE-pussista kolme M8-mutteria, kolme 8,5-aluslaattaa ja kolme
8,5-joustolaattaa / Bosbmute 6ont M8*90 13 13 naketa ans Harley
Davidson 1200 custom, a Takxe raiiky M8 (3wr.), wainby ®8,5 (3
LUT.) 1 NPY>KUHHYIO Wwaiby $8,5 (3wT.) 13 M3 nakeTa ¢ 3an4acTamm
/ Ta M8 x 90-buiten fran Design for Harley Davidson 1200 custom
PE-vaskan och ta 3 st. M8-muttrar, 3 st. ©8,5-mutterbrickor och 3
st. ®8,5-fiaderbrickor fran PE-vaskan med reservdelar / Tag
M8*90-bolten fra Design til specialfremstillet Harley Davidson 1200
PE-posen, og tag M8-metrik 3 stk., 8,5 spaendeskive 3 stk. og ®
8,5 laseskive 3 stk. fra PE-reservedelsposen / Harley Davidson
12007 25 LPE/Nw 7 h 5MB 0L b ZERD L. HE/(—
YPENY 7 H5M8Fw R3fE. ®8.5 7w v3E, ©8.5 X7
V7w v 3ERED T/ Wyjmij sworzen M8*90 z torby PE na
spersonalizowane elementy do modelu Harley Davidson 1200 oraz
wyjmij 3 szt. nakretek M8; 3 szt. podkiadek ©8,5 i 3 szt. podkiadek
sprezystych 8,5 z torby PE na czesci dzielone / # T8 Harley
Davidson 1200 BU#ER PE £5) BN M8*00 1212 » HFITH
PE £2EYH 3 {8 M8 828 3 8 ©8.5 RE K 3 18 08.5 FHHE /
Ozel yapim Harley Davidson 1200 PE gantasindan M8*90 civatayi,
ortak parga PE gantasindan 3 tane M8 somunu, 3 tane 8,50 pulu
ve 3 tane 8,50 yayli pulu ¢ikartin




CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

3. Screw M8 nut, ©8.5 washer and ©8.5 spring
washer onto M8*90 bolt

©8.5 washer ------

—
8.5 spring washer ------ @

8.5 spring washer
©8.5 washer

M8*90 bolt

Adjust the bolt to a
proper location

Visser I'écrou M8, la rondelle 8,5 ® et la rondelle ressort 8,5 ® sur le
boulon M8*90 / Monte el pemo M8, la arandela 8,5 y la arandela de
resorte ®8,5 en el perno M8*90 / Aperte a porca M8, a arruela ®8,5 e a
arruela de pressao ®8,5 no parafuso M8*90 / M8-Mutter,
Unterlegscheibe @ 8,5 mm und Federscheibe o 8,5 mm auf die M8 x
90-Schraube drehen / Awitare il dado M8 sul bullone M8x90, inserendo
la rondella e la rondella elastica @ 8,5 mm fra di loro / Draai M8 moer,
®8,5 sluitring en ®8,5 veerring op M8*90 bout / Ruuvaa M8- mutteri,
8,5-aluslaatta ja 8,5-joustolaatta M8 x 90 -pullttiin / 3asyHTITE raiiky M8,
a6y ®8,5 1 MpyxuHHyio Lwaiiby $8,5 8 6o M8*90 / Skruva fast
M8-muttern, ©8,5-mutterbrickan och ®8,5-fidderbrickan pa M8 x
90-buiten / Skru M8- matrikken, 8,5 spaendeskiven og ®8,5 |aseskiven
p&M8*90-bolten / M8Fy b ®B.5T v v, ®8S5R T T

W v ZM80RIL MMZERD {317 % / Nakre¢ nakretke M8 oraz
zatdz podkiadke @85 oraz podkiadke sprezysta ®8,5 na sworzen
M8*90/ % M8 #26 ~ 8.5 BEf 8.5 & # F M8*90 112
/M8 somunu, 8,50 pulu ve 8,50 yayli pulu M890 civataya vidalayin

Adjust the bolt to a proper location / Regler e boulon sur la
position appropriée / Ajuste el perno en su sitio / Ajuste o parafuso
na posicao adequada / Schraube in die korrekte Position bringen /
Regolare il bullone perché abbia una posizione appropriata / Stel
de bout naar een passende locatie / Sa&da pultti oikein /
Otperynupyiite 60T B HyxHOM MecTe / Justera bulten till rétt plats
/ Juster bolten til den korrekte placering / %)L k% ) A (& 258
E19 % / Wyreguluj ustawienie sworznia / SRR IEREBEULE /
Civatay! uygun bir noktaya ayarlayin

4. Screw M8*60 bolt into the Left speaker holder

Before After

Speaker holder

Visser le boulon M8*60 dans le support d’enceinte gauche /
Atornille el perno M8*60 en el soporte del altavoz izquierdo /
Aperte o parafuso M8*60 no suporte do alto-falante esquerdo /
M8 x 60-Schraube in die linke Lautsprecherhalterung schrauben
/ Awitare il bullone M8x60 nel supporto sinistro del diffusore /
Draai M8*60 bout in de linker luidsprekerhouder / Ruuvaa M8 x
60 -pultti vasemman kaiuttimen pidikkeeseen / 3asuHtuTte 6017
M8*60 B aepxkaTens N1eBoro guHamuka / Skruva fast M8 x
60-bulten i vanster hogtalarhallare / Skru M8*60-bolten i den
venstre hejttalerholder / M8*607R )L b 2 ED A —H—HRILA
—ICEUD{F13 % / Wkrec sworzen M860 w uchwyt lewego
glosnika / # M8*60 224238 A A AIRINNZR / M8*60 civatayr Sol
hoparlor tutucusuna vidalayin



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

5. Screw M8*90 bolt into left mirror hole after assembled
©8.5 washer, ©8.5 spring washer, M8 nut on it.

®8.5 washer
©8.5 spring washer ==
M8 nut D

Motorcycle mirror hole

Assemble ©8.5 spring washer,
®8.5 washer on M8*90 bolt

Visser le boulon M8*90 dans le trou du rétroviseur gauche apres avoir
monté la rondelle 8,5 ®, la rondelle ressort 8,5 ® et I'écrou M8 par
dessus. / Atornille el perno M8*90 en el orificio del espejo izquierdo
después de montar la arandela 08,5, la arandela de resorte ©8,5 y el
permno M8 en el mismo. / Aperte o parafuso M890 no furo do
retrovisor esquerdo apés ter posicionado a arruela de pressao ®8,5,
aarruela 8,5 e a porca M8. / M8 x 90-Schraube zusammen mit
aufgesteckter Unterlegscheibe @ 8,5 mm, Federscheibe ® 8,5 mm
und darauf aufgeschraubter M8-Mutter in die linke Spiegelbohrung
drehen / Awitare il bullone M8x90 nel foro per lo specchietto sinistro
dopo aver assemblato su di esso la rondella elastica o 8,5 mm, la
rondella @ 8,5 mm e il dado M8. / Draai M8*90 bout in gat voor
linkerspiegel, nadat je er de ®8,5 veerring, ®8,5 sluitring, M8 moer op
hebt geplaatst. / Aseta 8,5-aluslaatta, 8,5-joustolaatta seké
M8-mutteri M8 x 90 -pulttiin ja ruuvaa pultti sen jalkeen vasemman
peilin aukkoon. / 3asuHTTe GonT M8*90 B OTBEpCTUE NIEBOTO
3epKaUia nocne CO0PKM Ha Hem Luaiibbl 8,5, NpyKyHHON Luaiibsl O
8,5 v raiikv M8. / Skruva fast M8 x 90-bulten i hélet pa vénstra
spegeln efter att ha monterat ©8,5-mutterbrickan med ®
8,5-fidderbrickan och M8-muttern ovanpa. / Skru M8+90-bolten i
venstre spejlhul efter samling af 8,5 laseskive, ©8,5 spaendeskive
og M8-metrik pa den. / #8567 v > v, GBER T VT Ty v
KUMBFw B DFIF-MBOORIL b, ED S Z—FIUCE
D117 %, / Wkreé sworzen M8*90 w otwér na lewe lusterko po
zatozeniu na niego podkladki ®8,5 i podkadkw sprezystej 8,5 oraz
nakreceniu nakretki M8. / 1§ ©8.5 SB[ ~ ©8.5 HE - M8 125
HAATE M8'90 212 E 27 » 5 MB'00 BB S4 A VA AREET o /
M890 civatayi sol ayna deliginin icine monte edilen 8,50 pul, 8,50
yayl pul ve M8 somunundan sonra vidalayin.

Assemble $8.5 spring washer, $8.5 washer on M8+90 bolt /
Monter la rondelle ressort 8,5 ® et la rondelle 8,5 ® sur le boulon
M8*90 / Monte la arandela de resorte ©8,5 y la arandela ©8,5 en
el perno M8+90 / Posicione a arruela de pressao ®8,5 e a arruela
®8,5 no parafuso M8*90 / Federscheibe @ 8,5 mm und
Unterlegscheibe @ 8,5 mm auf M8 x 90-Schraube stecken /
Assemblare la rondella elastica e @ 8,5 mm la rondella @ 8,5 mm
sul bullone M8x90 / Monteer ®8,5 veerring, ®8,5 sluitring op
M8*90 bout / Kiinnita 8,5-joustolaatta ja 8,5-aluslaatta M8 x 90
-pulttiin / CMOHTUPYIATE NPYXXVHHYIO Wainby ©8,5 1 waiiby ©8,5
Ha 60T M8*90 / Montera ®8,5-fidderbrickan och ®
8,5-mutterbrickan pa M8 x 90-bulten / Saml ©8,5 laseskive, ©8,5
spaendeskive p& M8*90-bolten / D85R T VT Tw v rd
857 >y ZMB'O0R L ~ICERD 17 % / Zatéz podkladke ©
8 5 i podkladke sprezystg ®8.5 na sworzen M8"90 / 08558

#iE - 085 HETE M8*90 1212 1 /8,50 yayl pulu ve 8,5
@ pulu M8*90 civatanin (izerine monte edin

Use M8 nut to tighten the bolt / Utiliser I'ecrou M8 pour serrer le
boulon / Utilice la tuerca M8 para apretar el perno / Use a porca
M8 para apertar o parafuso / Schraube mit M8-Mutter festziehen
/ Utilizzare il dado M8 per serrare il bullone / Gebruik M8 moer
om de bout vast te draaien / Kirista pultti M8-mutterin avulla /
Vcnone3yiite raviky M8, utobbl 3atsHyTs 60T / Anvand
M8-muttern for att dra &t bulten / Brug M8-matrikken til at
stramme bolten / M8 b &> TRIL ~ & #fisd 5 / Uzyj
nakretki M8 w celu dokrecenia sworznia / {8 M8 42 & 355
& / Civatay sikmak igin M8 somunu kullanin

Motorcycle mirror hole / Trou du rétroviseur moto / Orficio del
espejo de la motocicleta / Furo do retrovisor da motocicleta /
Bohrung flir Motorradspiegel / Foro per lo specchietto sulla moto
/ Gat voor spiegel op motorfiets / Moottoripydran peilin aukko /
OtBepcTye 3epkana Motoumka / Motorcykelns spegelhal /
Motorcykelspejlhul / 7 — /N1 D= 5 —F7\/ Otwor na
lusterko motocyklowe / EBE&BREFL, / Motosiklet ayna deligi

6. Screw UNF5/16” Adjust screw into hole of the left
speaker holder

Before

UNF5/16"
Adjust screw




CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

Visser la vis de réglage UNF5/16" dans le trou du support de
I'enceinte gauche / Atornille el tornillo de ajuste UNF5/16" en el
orificio del soporte del altavoz izquierdo / Aperte o parafuso de
ajuste UNF5/16" no furo do suporte do alto-falante esquerdo / UNF
5/16"- Stellschraube in die Bohrung fiir die linke Lautsprecherhal-
terung schrauben / Awitare la vite di regolazione UNF 5/16" nel
foro del supporto sinistro del diffusore / Draai UNF5/16" stelschroef
in gat voor de linker luidsprekerhouder / Ruuvaa UNF5/16"-
saatoruuvi vasemman kaiuttimen pidikkeen aukkoon / 3asuHTiTe
perynnpoBoyHbI BUHT UNF5/16" (40,64 cm) B oTBEpCTVIE
fiepxarens nesoro anHamunka / Skruva fast UNF5/16"-justeringss-
kruven i hélet pa vanster hogtalarhallare / Skru UNF5/16"
justeringsskruen i hullet pa venstre hejttalerholder / UNF5/16" F8E7
EXIEEDALE—A—FRILE—RATUID 155 / Wkreé Srube
regulacyjna UNF5/16" w otwor w uchwycie lewego glosnika / #
UNF5/16" sBEE9244 88 A A BIBITNFL / UNF5/16" (8 mm) Ayar
vidasini sol hoparlér tutucusunun deligine vidalayin

7. Screw UNF5/16” nut, ©8.5 washer and 08.5 spring
washer onto mirror bolt

Before

After

UNF5/16"
mirror bolt

©8.5spring washer
®8.5 washer

Visser I'écrou UNF5/16", la rondelle 8,5 @ et la rondelle ressort 8,5 ®
sur le boulon du rétroviseur /Monte la tuerca UNF5/16", la arandela
®8,5y la arandela de resorte 8,5 en el pemo del espejo /Aperte a
porca UNF5/16", a arruela ©8,5 e a arruela de pressao 8,5 no
parafuso do retrovisor /JUNF 5/16"-Mutter zusammen mit
Unterlegscheibe @ 8,5 mm und Federscheibe @ 8,5 mm auf die
Schraube des Spiegels drehen /Awitare il dado UNF 5/16" sul
bullone dello specchietto, inserendo la rondella e la rondella elastica
98,5 mm fra di loro / Draai UNF5/16" moer, ®8,5 sluitring en ®8,5
veerring op bout voor de spiegel / Ruuvaa UNF5/16"-mutteri,
8,5-aluslaatta ja 8,5-joustolaatta peilin pulttiin /3asvHTVTe raiky
UNF5/16" (40,64 cwm), Wwaiiby ®8,5 v npyxuHHyto waiby ©8,5 B

6onT 3epkana /Skruva fast UNF5/16"-muttern, ®8,5-mutterbrickan
och ®8,5-fladerbrickan pa spegelbulten /Skru UNF5/16"
metrikken, ©8,5 spaendeskiven og 8,5 laseskiven pa spejlbolten
JUNF5/16"Fw by @857 v, GBERX TV I T v v
STV MIED {3153 /Nakrec nakretke UNF5/16" oraz
zal6z podkiadke sprezysta 8,5 i podktadke ®8,5 na sworzen
lusterka / & UNF5/16" 128 ~ ©8.5 2B, 08.5 BEHEH H18
BRIFIR1E /Ayna civatasinin (izerine UNF5/16" (8 mm) somunu, 8,5
® pulu ve 8,50 yayl pulu vidalayin

8. Screw UNF5/16" Left mirror into speaker
holder hole

Before After

UNF5/16"
mirror

Please follow the same installation process to install the
right speaker.

Visser le rétroviseur UNF5/16" gauche dans le trou du support
d’enceinte / Atomille el espejo izquierdo tipo UNF5/16" en el
soporte del altavoz izquierdo / Parafuse o retrovisor UNF5/16"
esquerdo no furo do suporte do alto-falante / Linken UNF
5/16'-Spiegel in die Bohrung der Lautsprecherhalterung
schrauben / Awitare lo specchietto sinistro UNF 5/16" nel foro
del supporto del diffusore / Draai UNF5/16" linkerspiegel in gat
voor luidsprekerhouder / Ruuvaa UNF5/16"-peili vasemman
kaiuttimen pidikkeen aukkoon / 3aBuHTuTE NEeBoe 3epkano
UNF5/16" (40,64 cM) K OTBEPCTUIO AgpxaTens auHammka /
Skruva fast UNF5/16"-vansterspegeln i halet pa véanster
hogtalarhallare / Skru UNF5/16" venstre spejl i
haittalerholderhullet / UNF5/16'/2 = 5 —% A E—h—FJUCE
D131+ / Wkreé lewe lusterko z gwintem UNF5/16" w otwor w
uchwycie gloénika / # UNF5/16" 7= {8 BREREH ABINZRFL /
UNF5/16" (8 mm) Sol aynayr hoparlér tutucusu deligine vidalayin

Suivre la méme procédure d'installation pour monter I'enceinte
droite. / Siga el mismo proceso de instalacion para montar el



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

altavoz derecho. / Siga 0 mesmo processo para instalar o alto-
falante direito. / FUr den rechten Lautsprecher sind dieselben
Montageschritte auszufiihren / Seguire le stesse istruzioni per
installare il diffusore destro. / Volg dezelfde instructies voor de
installatie van de rechter luidspreker / Toista samat toimenpiteet
oikean kaiuttimen asentamista varten. / lMoeTopwTe npouecc
YCTaHOBKM A1 NpaBoro anHamuka. / Folj samma installationspro-
cess for att installera hdger hogtalare. / Felg samme
monteringsproces for at montere den hajre hejttaler. / AD A E
—A—BRALFIRTEOFFTIRT V. / Wykonaj te same
instalowania prawego glosnika. / 552 #2186 &
HAAI%IV / Sag hoparlérii kurmak icin Iiitfen ayni

After Installing the left and right speakers
please follow the sequence to connect the cable

Step 1 - Audio Cable connection
Connect Audio Cable from right speaker to left speaker.

Step 2 - Power cable connection
Connect the power cable to the battery from the left speaker.

(+) Red wire
(~) Black wire

Une fois les enceintes gauche et droite correctement
montées, suivre les étapes pour connecter les cables /
Después de instalar los altavoces izquierdo y derecho, siga
la secuencia indicada para conectar el cable / Apés instalar
os alto-falantes esquerdo e direito, siga os passos para
conectar o cabo / Nach der Montage der linken und rechten
Lautsprecher die Reihenfolge zum AnschlieBen des Kabels
befolgen / Dopo aver installato i diffusori sinistro e destro,
seguire la procedura per collegare il cavo / Sluit na
installatie van de linker- en rechterluidsprekers de kabel aan
door de volgende stappen op te volgen / Kun vasen ja oikea
kaiutin on asennettu, liitd kaapelit ohjeiden mukaisesti /
lMocne ycTaHOBKM N€BOro ¥ MPaBoro AMHaMMKOB
noAKntounTe Kabenb B crieAytoLeil nocnefoBaTenbHOCTH /
Efter installation av vanster och hoger hdgtalare foljer du
dessa steg for att ansluta kabeln / Efter montering af
venstre og hgjre hojttalere skal folgende trin folges for at
tilslutte kablet / EED A E—H—ZFEHKICID [HFTH 5. R
DOFIEICTH>Tr—T IV &$#: T 3 / Po zainstalowaniu
lewego i prawego gtosnika wykonaj odpowiednie kroki w
celu podtaczenia przewodow / FEREEERINZ & » 58
(G2 i?&‘f‘@ / Sol ve sag hoparlorlerln kurulumunu
tamamladiktan sonra k 1 bagl: k icin liitfen siradaki
adimlan takip edin

Etape 1 - Connexion du cable audio / Paso 1: conexion del cable
de audio / Passo 1 - Conexéao do cabo de audio / Schritt 1 -
Anschluss Audiokabel / Passo 1 - Collegamento cavo audio /
Stap 1 - Aansluiting audiokabel / Vaihe 1 - Audiokaapelin
littdminen / LWar 1 — lMogkntodeHvie aygmokabens / Steg 1 -
Ljudkabelanslutning / Trin 1 - Tilslutning af lydkabel / 27 71 —
F—T 1 7 — T LT / Krok 1 - Podiaczenie przewodu audio
/581 - SR ER / Adm 1 - Ses Kablosu baglantis!

Connecter le cable audio entre I'enceinte droite et I'enceinte
gauche. / Conecte el cable de audio del altavoz derecho al altavoz
izquierdo. / Conecte o cabo de dudio do alto-falante direito para o
esquerdo. / Das Audiokabel des rechten Lautsprechers mit dem
linken Lautsprecher verbinden. / Collegare il cavo audio dal
diffusore destro a quello sinistro / Sluit audiokabel aan vanaf
rechterluidspreker naar linkerluidspreker. / Yhdisté audiokaapeli
oikeasta vasempaan kaiuttimeen. / MogkntoumTe ayavokabens ot
MpaBoro AuHaM1Ka K nesomMy avHamiky. / Anslut ljudkabeln fran
hoger hdgtalare till véanster hogtalare. / Tilslut lydkablet fra hmre
hoijttaler til venstre hejttaler. / 7 —7 « Z7 —J L EADAE—
—WSEDAE—HN—ICE#KT 5. /Polacz przevvodem aud\o
prawy i lewy glosnik / A ATMEIRIN N EHELE © / Ses
Kablosunu sag hoparlérden sol hoparlére baglayin.




CRUISE

Quick Start Guide
Guide de démarrage rapide

Etape 2 - Connexion du cable d’alimentation / Paso 2: conexién del
cable de alimentacién / Passo 2 — Conexao do cabo de
alimentacéo / Schritt 2 — Anschluss Stromkabel / Passo 2 -
Collegamento cavo di alimentazione / Stap 2 - Aansluiting
stroomdraad / Vaihe 2 - Virtakaapelin liittdminen / LLlar 2 —
lNoaknodermre kabens nutaHmns / Steg 2 — Stromkabe\ams\utmng/
Trin 2 - Tilslutning af stremkabel / 27 72 — BIRT — 7 )L
/ Krok 2 - Podligczenie przewodu zasilania / 8% 2 - BiRARER /
Adim 2 - Glg kablosu baglantisi

Connecter le cable d'alimentation a la batterie a partir de I'enceinte
gauche. / Conecte el cable de alimentacion a la bateria desde el
altavoz izquierdo. / Conecte o cabo de alimentagéo do alto-falante
esquerdo na bateria. / Das Stromkabel an den Akku des linken
Lautsprechers anschlieBen. / Collegare il cavo di alimentazione dal
diffusore sinistro alla batteria. / Sluit de stroomdraad vanaf de
linkerluidspreker aan op de accu. / Yhdista virtakaapeli akusta
vasempaan kaiuttimeen. / MogktounTe Kabenb nuTaHus K 6atapee
Ha NleBoM auHamuke. / Anslut strdmkabeln till batteriet frn den
vanstra hogtalaren. / Tilslut stromkablet til batteriet fra den venstre
hejttaler. / BIRT — I EEDRE—H—H5/\y 71 —ICE5
%, /Polgcz przewodem zasilania akumulator z lewym glosnikiem
/ R ERARERE AR\ BYEE ) / Gc kablosunu sol hoparldrden
akuye baglayn.

Red wire / Cable rouge / Cable rojo / Fio vermelho / Rotes Kabel /
Filo rosso / Rode draad / Punainen johto / KpacHbiii npoeog / Rod
kabel / Red ledning / 7~U\ 7 7 / Czerwony przewod / AL 4R /
Kirmiz: tel

Black wire / Cable noir / Cable negro / Fio preto / Schwarzes Kabel /
Filo nero / Zwarte draad / Musta johto / HYepHbiii nposog, / Svart kabel /
Sort ledning / 2L\ 7 / Czamy przewod / BE4% / Siyah tel

Bluetooth® pairing mode

w?

Short press to enter Bluetooth pairing mode

Mode d’appairage Bluetooth® / Modo de emparejamiento
por Bluetooth® / Modo de emparelhamento do
BLUETOOTH® / Bluetooth®-Kopplungsmodus / Modalita di
abbinamento Bluetooth® / Bluetooth® pairingmodus /
Bluetooth®-liittamistila / Pexxum cBsisbiBanms Bluetooth® /
Bluetooth®-ihopparningsléage / Bluetooth®-parringstilstand /
Bluetooth®~X7') %' €= F / Tryb parowania Bluetooth® /
Bluetooth® EgE3 / Bluetooth® eslestirme modu

Appuyez briévement sur le bouton pour passer en mode
d’appairage Bluetooth / Pulse el botén de brevemente para
acceder al modo de emparejamiento Bluetooth / Pressione
levemente para entrar no modo de pareamento do Bluetooth /
Kurz driicken, um den Bluetooth-Kopplungsmodus aufzurufen /
Premere il tasto Bluetooth brevemente per attivare la modalita di
abbinamento / Druk kort op de Bluetooth-knop om naar de
pairingmodus te gaan / Paina Bluetooth-painiketta lyhyesti, jolloin
laite siirtyy littamistilaan. / Haxxmite kHomky, 4To6bl NepenanTe B
pexum cesigbiBarms Bluetooth / Tryck I4tt pé Bluetooth-knappen
och valj ihopparningslage. / Tryk kortvarigt pa knappen for at ga i
parringstilstand / BluetoothR 2 > ## g € R 7 1) V4 £— RIC
70 &9/ Nacisnij przycisk Bluetooth, aby uruchomic tryb
parowania / 5g#Z LU A B FECHE / Bluetooth eslestirme
moduna gecis igin kisaca basin

@ LED indication

‘@ Blnking




CRUISE

Quick Start Guide

Guide de démarrage rapide

FR
Statut

Ao d

Mode d'appairage
$ Alume, pas de Bluetooth

Aod

Bluetooth connecté

E:
S Estado

Ao d

Modo de emparejamiento

>

Encendido sin funcién Bluetooth

Ao d

Con conexion Bluetooth

PT
Status

Modo de emparelhamento

$ Ligado, sem BT

Ao d

Ao d

Bluetooth conectado

DE Status

Ao d

Kopplungsmodus

Aod

Eingeschaltet, kein BT

Ao d

Bluetooth gekoppelt

Stato

Modalita di abbinamento

Ao d

$ Alimentazione attivata, niente BT

Ao d

Bluetooth connesso

NL
Status

Ao d

Pairingmodus
$ Stroom aan, geen BT

Bluetooth verbonden

Ao d

A Tila

Liittamistila

A A4

Virta kytketty, BT ei paalla

Ao d

Bluetooth yhdistetty

Indication LED
Clignotement
Clignotement lent
® On

Indicaciones LED
Parpadeo
@ Parpadeo lento
® On

Indicagées do LED

Piscando

° Piscando
pausadamente

@® Ligado
LED-Anzeige
Blinkt

@ Blinkt langsam
@® En

Spia LED
Intermittente
@ Intermittente lento
@ On (Attivato)
LED-aanduiding

Knipperend

Langzaam
. knipperend

® Aan

Merkkivalo
Vilkkuva
Hitaasti vilkkuva

@ Paila

RU

sv

DA

JP

PL

CHT

TR

Ao d

Ao d

N W W

A d

Ao d

Ao d

A d

A d

A d

A A B 4

W W W

Cratyc

Pesum cBA3biBaHNA

MuTakye BrnioyeHo, BT He
MOAKNIoYEH

Bluetooth nogknioueH
Status

Ihopparningslage

Strém pa, ingen Bluetooth

Bluetooth ansluten

Status
Parringstilstand
Teendt, ingen BT
Bluetooth tilsluttet
AT—H2R
RFYVTE—R
BIRA >\ Bluetooth’s L
Bluetooth A 7
Status

Tryb parowania
WA, zasil., brak BT

Wigczony Bluetooth

HREE

Boiiist

BIRFAR > HARESF
BFEES

Durum

Eslestirme modu

GUg aglk, BT baglantisi yok
Bluetooth baglandi

CaeToviopHas MHAMKALUS
Muraet

MeaneHHo muraet

@ On (Brn»)

Lysdiodsindikationer

Blinkar

@ Blinkar langsamt
® Pa

LED-lampe
@ Blinker

@ Blinker langsomt

® Ti
LEDA 7 — 48—

V7]

@ ©Do<KDLIcRM

® #v

Wskazniki LED

Miga
@ Powolne miganie

o W

LED #§T
B

@ (EBPIE
® R

LED gosterge

Yanip sénme
Yavas yanip sénme

® Ack



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide

Guide de démarrage rapide

USB charging

5W output to charge smart phone

Sortie 5 W pour recharger un smartphone / Potencia de salida de 5
W para cargar smartphones / Saida 5 W para carregar
smartphone / 5-W-Ausgang zum Aufladen des Smartphones /
Uscita 5V per ricaricare lo smartphone / 5W uitvoer om
smartphone op te laden / 5 W:n antoteho &lypuhelimen lataamista
varten / Beixog, 5 BT ang 3apsiakv cmaptdora / 5 W uteffekt for
laddning av mobiltelefon / 5W udgangseffekt til opladning af
smartphone / AX— k7 + > #5WTFE / Wyjscie 5 W do
tadowania smartfona / 5W #iittl » PIHEZEFHTTE / Akill
telefonlar sarj etmek icin 8W cikis guicl

@ Warning

Please keep the cable away from high temperature component.
Avertissement : Maintenez le cable a distance des composants a
haute température. / Advertencia: Mantenga el cable alejado de

componentes con altas temperaturas. / Adverténcia: Mantenha o
cabo longe do componente de alta temperatura. / Warnung: Das

Kabel von Hochtemperatur-Komponenten fernhalten. / Avvertenza:

mantenere il cavo lontano da componenti che operano ad alte
temperature. / Waarschuwing: Houd afstand tussen de kabel en
onderdelen die heet kunnen worden. / Varoitus: Pida kaapeli
etdalld kuumista komponenteista. / MpeaynpexaeHue: He

XpaHuTe Kabenb PSAOM C HarpesaloLymics getanamu. / Varning:

Hall kabeln borta fran komponenter med hég temperatur. /
Advarsel: Hold kablet veek fra komponenter med hoj temperatur /’
BE  r—JILEBRICARZIBDICHSBVNLSIC LTI

UL\, / Ostrzezenie: Chron przewod przed kontaktem z czesma o]
wysokiej temperaturze. / B : 35 BE= B4R o / Uyan:
Ltfen kabloyu yiksek sicakliktaki b\\e§en\erden uzak tutun.

@ Specifications

* Model No.: JBL Cruise

o Transducer: 2 x 65mm

* Rated Power: 2 x 20 Wrms

 Frequency Response:
90Hz to 15kHz

* Signal-to-Noise Ratio: > 80 dB

* Bluetooth Version: 3.0

« Support: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP
V14

* Multi-points (up to 2 phones)

* Maximum RF Transmitter Power:
4dBm (EIRP)

* Bluetooth Transmitted
Modulation: GFSK,m/4DQPSK,
8DPSK

 Bluetooth Frequency:
2.402GHz-2.48GHz

* Dimensions (H x W x D):
101mm x 123mm x 147mm

* Weight: 12159

ES

Especificaciones

* Modelo n.%: JBL Cruise

* Transductor: 2 de 65 mm

 Potencia nominal: 2 x 20 W RMS

* Respuesta de frecuencia:

90 Hz-15 KHz

* Relacion sefal/ruido: > 80 dB

* Vlersién Bluetooth: 3.0

* Compatibilidad: A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V1.4

* Multipunto (hasta 2 teléfonos)

* Potencia méaxima del transmisor
de radiofrecuencia: 4 dBm (PIRE,
potencia isotrépica radiada
efectiva)

* Modulacién del transmisor
Bluetooth: GFSK, n/4 DQPSK,
8 DPSK

* Frecuencia de Bluetooth: 2,402
GHz-2,48 GHz

* Dimensiones (altura x anchura x
profundidad):

101 mm x 123 mm x 147 mm

*Peso: 1216 g

FR

Caractéristiques techniques

* Modgle N° : JBL Cruise

* Haut-parleurs : 2 x 65 mm

* Puissance nominale :
2x20Wrms

* Réponse en fréquence : 90 Hz a
15 KHz

* Rapport signal/bruit : > 80 dB

* Version Bluetooth : 3.0

 Protocoles pris en charge : A2DP
V1.3, AVRCP V1.4

* Multi-connexions (jusqu'a 2
téléphones)

* Puissance maximale de
I'émetteur RF : 4 dBm (EIRP)

* Modulation de I'émetteur
Bluetooth : GFSK, /4 DQPSK,
8DPSK

* Fréguence Bluetooth : 2,402
GHz - 2,48 GHz

* Dimensions (Hx Lx P) : 101 mm
x 123 mm x 147 mm

e Poids : 1215 g

PT

Especificagdes

* Modelo n.°: JBL Cruise

* Transdutor: 2 x 65 mm

 Poténcia nominal: 2 x 20 Wrms

* Resposta de frequéncia: 90 Hz a
15 KHz

 Relacéo sinal/ruido: > 80 dB

* Vers&o Bluetooth: 3.0

* Suporte: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.4

* Multipontos (até 2 telefones)

* Poténcia méxima do transmissor
de RF: 4 dBm (EIRP)

* Modulagéo do transmissor
Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK,
8 DPSK

* Frequéncia do Bluetooth: de 2,402
GHz a 2,48 GHz

* Dimensdes (A x L x P):
101 mm x 123 mm x 147 mm

* Peso: 1216 g



CRUISE

Quick Start Guide

Guide de démarrage rapide

DE

Technische Daten

* Modell-Nr.: JBL Cruise

* Lautsprechertreiber: 2 x 65 mm

* Nennleistung: 2 x 20 W RMS

* Frequenzgang: 90 Hz - 15 KHz

 Signal/Rauschabstand: > 80 dB

* Bluetooth-Version: 3.0

* Unterstltzt: A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V1.4

* Multi-Point-Funktion (bis zu 2
Telefone)

* Maximale Hochfrequenz-
Sendeleistung: 4 dBm (EIRP)

« Bluetooth-Ubertragungs
modulation: GFSK, /4 DQPSK,
8 DPSK

* Bluetooth-Frequenz:

2,402 GHz-2,48 GHz

* Abmessungen (Hx B x T):

101 mm x 123 mm x 147 mm

* Gewicht: 1215 g

RU

Cneyundmkaunn

* Mogenb Ne: JBL Cruise

® [luHamuk: 2 X 65 mm

* HomnHanbHas mowHocTs: 2 x 20
CpefHeKBaapaTyeckoe

* YacToTHaA xapaKTepucTika:

90 My - 15 KMy

© OtHowweHwe curHan/wym: > 80 ab

* Bepcns Bluetooth: 3.0

* Mopnepxka: A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V1.4

© MynbTutouk (go 2 TeneoHos)

* MaKc1manbHas MOLHOCTb
nepeparunka: 4 abm (EIRP)

* Moaynauua nepefiatynka
Bluetooth: GFSK, n/4DQPSK,
8DPSK

* Yacrora Bluetooth:
2,402-2,48 Ty

© Pasmepet (B X LU x I):

101 mm x 123 mm x 147 mm

®Bec: 12151

IT

Specifiche

* N. modello: JBL Cruise

* Trasduttore: 2 x 65 mm

* Potenza nominale: 2 x 20 Wrms

* Risposta in frequenza:
da 90 Hza 15 KHz

* Rapporto segnale-rumore: > 80 dB

 Versione Bluetooth: 3.0

* Supporto: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP
V1.4

* Multipunto (fino a 2 telefoni)

* Potenza massima del trasmettitore
RF: 4 dBm (EIRP)

* Modulazione trasmessa dal
Bluetooth: GFSK, m/4DQPSK,
8DPSK

¢ Frequenza Bluetooth: 2,402 GHz
-2,48 GHz

 Dimensioni (A x L x P):

(101 mm x 123 mm x 147 mm)

* Peso: 1216 g

sV

Specifikationer

* Modelinr: JBL Cruise
 Element: 2 x 65 mm

* Mérkeffekt: 2 x 20 W RMS
* Frekvensatergivning:

90 Hz till 16 kHz
 Signal/brus-forhallande: > 80 dB
¢ Bluetooth-version: 3.0
* Stod for: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.4
o Multi-fasten (upp till 2 telefoner)
* Max RF-séndareffekt: 4 dBm

(EIRP)

* Bluetooth-s@ndarmodulering:

GFSK, n/4DQPSK, 8DPSK
 Bluetooth-frekvens: 2,402

GHz-2,48 GHz
* Matt (Hx B x D): 101 mm x 123

mm x 147 mm
* Vikt: 1215 g

NL

Specificaties

* Modelnr.: JBL Cruise

* Omvormer: 2 x 65 mm

¢ Nominaal vermogen: 2 x 20 Wrms

 Frequentiebereik:
90 Hz tot 16 kHz

* Signaal-ruisverhouding: > 80 dB

* Bluetooth-versie: 3.0

* Ondersteuning: A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V1.4

* Multipoint (tot 2 telefoons)

* Maximum vermogen RF-zender:
4 dBm (EIRP)

* Modulatie Bluetooth-zender:
GFSK, n/4DQPSK, 8DPSK

o Bluetooth-frequentie:
2,402 GHz - 2,48 GHz

* Afmetingen (H x B x D):
101 mm x 123 mm x 147 mm

* Gewicht: 1215 g

DA

Specifikationer

* Modelnr.: JBL Cruise

¢ Enhed: 2 x 65 mm

* Meerkeeffekt: 2 x 20 Wrms

o Frekvensomrade:
90 Hz til 15 KHz

* Signal-stej-forhold: > 80 dB

¢ Bluetooth-version: 3.0

* Understottelse: A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V1.4

* Multi-punkt (op til 2 telefoner)

® Maks. RF-transmittereffekt:
4 .dBm (EIRP)

* Bluetooth-sendermodulation:
GFSK, m1/4ADQPSK, 8DPSK

* Bluetooth-frekvens: 2,402
GHz-2,48 GHz

o Mal (HxBxD):
101 mm x 123 mm x 147 mm

o Veegt: 1216 g

Fl

Tekniset tiedot

* Mallinro: JBL Cruise

* Kaiutinelementti: 2 x 65 mm

¢ Teho: 2 x 20 W (RMS)

* Tagjuusvaste: 90 Hz - 15 kHz

o H isyys: >80 dB

¢ Bluetooth-versio: 3.0

* Tuki: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.4

* Multi-point-kéyttd (jopa 2
puhelinta)

 RF-lahettimen enimméisteho:
4 .dBm (EIRP)

* Bluetooth-l&hettimen modulaatio:
GFSK, /4ADQPSK, 8DPSK

* Bluetooth-taajuus:
2,402 GHz - 2,48 GHz

o Mitat (K x L x S):
101 mm x 128 mm x 147 mm

¢ Paino: 1216 g

JP

%

o 2% UBL Cruise

o NIV Ta—H—165mmx 2

o EAEH77:2 x 20 Wims

o EIREUS1E 1 90Hz~15KHZ

* SNEL:> 80 dB

¢ Bluetooth®/\—>'3>:3.0

o GO 7)1 A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V1.4

o TLFRA VI (

 BARFFZVRI
4dBm (EIRP)

¢ BlugtoothcZ > 22 w2—DZEH
734 GFSK n/4DQPSK. 8DPSK

* Bluetooth D E# 4 -
2.402GHz~2.48GHz

e FEMHXWxXD) !
101mm x 123mm x 147mm

o E:1215g




Quick Start Guid
CRU ISE Guide de d:rlr?arr;g: rag:d:

PL
Dane techniczne

TR

Teknik Ozellikler
JBL
o Donustdrtcl: 2 x
¢ Nominal Gug: 2 x

th Strimd: 3.0

k: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.4
¢ Cok nokta 2 kadar)
imum RF Verici Gl
th Aktarmall M
K, 8DPS

ToproBas Mapka © JBL

Ha3sHauenve TOBapa . AKTWBHaA aKycTuyeckas cuctema

W3rotosutens : XapmaH VHTeprelwHn MHpactpus Uukopnopeintes, CLUA, 06901 KoHHexTukyT, rCramdops, AtnaHTvk Crput 400,
oduc 1500

CrpaHa NponcxoxkaeHnA Kuait

Vmnoptep B Poccyio 000 "XAPMAH PYC CnAindc’, Poccna, 127018, Mocksa, yn. BuHues, 4.12, K 1

[apaHTUIHbIN Nepuoa 1ron

VHdopmaLysa 0 cepBrCHbIX LieHTpax : www.harman.com/ru  Ten. +7-800-700-0467

Cpok ciy6bl : 2ropa

Tosap cepTudnLMpoBaH : E H [

J]aTa NPOW3BOACTBa : ﬂaTa U3roTosneHna yCTpO\?\CTBa OnpeaenseTca no ABym 6yKBEHHb\M 0B03HaueHNAM 13 BTODOI;W rpynnbl CUMBONOB

CEPUIHOTO HOMEPa U3eNs, CNefyIoLLIAX NOCTe Pa3AeNUTeNbHOTO 3HaKa «-». KonposKa COOTBETCTBYeT NOPAAKY
ByKB NATUHCKOTO andasuTa, HaunHas ¢ aHeapa 2010 roga: 000000-MY0000000, rae «M» - MecaAL| Npor3BoACTBa
(A - aHBapb, B - pespan, C - mapT v TA4.) 1 «Y» - rof npomssoacTea (A - 2010, B-2011,C- 2012 n Ta).

‘)A NATEL
€3 Bluetooth' A ANATEL

Este equipamento opera em caréater secundario, isto €, nao tem direito a
protecéo contra interferéncia prejudicial, mesmo de estagdes do mesmo tipo,

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered e nao pode causar interferéncia a sistemas operando em carater primario”
trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such Este produto estd homologado pela ANATEL, de acordo com os

marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is procedimentos regulamentados pela Resolugéo 242/2000, e atende aos
under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those of requisitos técnicos aplicados.

their respective owners. Para maiores informacdes, consulte o site da ANATEL - www.anatel.gov.br

TR04659_B



